# ALPINE VALLEY BOARDING SCHOOL

#### VILLAGE KARNERA, NEAR SECTOR-56, SAMAYPUR, OLD SOHNA ROAD, FARIDABAD

## **PROPOSED - FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION - 2024-25**

Form Submission Fee Rs. 1000/-

FOR BOARDERS						CONTACT NO	. 9811837400
					XI-XII-	XI-XII-	XI-XII-
CLASEES	NUR-KG	I-IV	V-VIII	IX-X	COMMERCE	HUMANTIE	SCIENCE
(A) ONE TIME CHARGES (FOR NEW-STUDENTS- PAYABLE ONLY AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION).							
Annual Charges, Admission test & documentation charges	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE
Coution Money	10000	10000	10000	10000	10000	10000	10000
Hostel Admission Fee	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE	FREE
Total	10000	10000	10000	10000	10000	10000	10000
(B) FEE PAYABLE N 4 INSTALLMENTS i.e. APRIL, JULY,OCTOBER & JANUARY TILL 15TH OF THE MONTH							
1st Installment (April -June)	40000	45000	50000	55000	60000	60000	60000
2nd Installment (July)	40000	45000	50000	55000	60000	60000	60000
3rd Installment (Oct.)	40000	45000	50000	55000	60000	60000	60000

50000

200000

55000

220000

60000

240000

60000

240000

60000

240000

### (C) IMPREST MONEY 5000/- FOR DAY TO DAY EXPENSIVE

45000

180000

#### DOCUMENTS REQUIRED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

40000

160000

- AADHAR CARD OF THE CHILD
- SIX PHOTOGRAPHES OF THE CHILD
- BIRTH CERTIFICATE

4th Installment (Jan)

Total

- AADHAAR CARD OF THE PARENTS
- PHOTOGRAPHES OF PARENTS 3-3 EACH
- PREVIOUS CLASS MARKSHEET
- TRANSFER CERTIFICATE
  Note:
- Note:-
- Each installment is to be paid upto 15th day of due month in cash ,DD or Cheque between 10a.m.to 4p.m. on school office failing which fee will be charged with late fine @ 50/- per week. Non payment up to end of due month shall result in striking off the name of student from the school rolls & re-admission charges Rs.3000/- will be taken. Fee for a Quarter in parts will not be accepted.
- 2) Fees Can be directly deposited
- 3) Fees paid in D.D. & Cheque shall be appreciated.
- 4) In case of dishonor the cheque, penalty of Rs.1000/-& late fine till the date of collection will be charged.
- 5) One time Lump Sum fee payment for the entire year at the time of the first installment is eligible for a rebate of Rs.3000/- in case of Day boarder & Rs.10000/ in case of a Boarder.
- 6) Fee for new students (A+C) & for old students (B+C) only as above table.
- 7) A Day boarder can become a boarder anytime of the year but a boarder can not change his/her status till the end of the academic year. Hostel admission charges & security money will be charged as per the rules. Conversion of status from Boarder to Day boarder is not allowed in general, However for very exceptional and genuine cases including medical reasons a child is allowed to become Day boarder only once in the session by remitting a status conversion fee Rs.2500/-.
- 8) Transport charges will be charged extra as per the route distance.
- 9) Pocket Money Rs.5000/- will be charged extra from boarders only.
- 10) In case of withdrawal for the next academic session, one month's clear notice before start the new session must be submitted to the school office in writing,failing which one month fee is to be deposited.TC charges will be charged Rs. 1000/-.